TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/01/2001	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accu Bite Inc.
Street Address:	Two Industrial Park Drive
City:	Williamston
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48895
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	Accu Bite Dental Supply, Inc.			
Street Address:	Two Industrial Park Drive			
City:	Williamston			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48895			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:			

Name:	Accu Bite Dental Supply Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	Two Industrial Park Drive		
City:	Williamston		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48895		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1974802	NEO TRAY
Registration Number:	1952706	W.O.W.

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0439

900041483

Registration Number:	1996278	THE TOTAL IMPRESSION/ARTICULATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2482787	HI & DRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.977.8516
Email: jbartl@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16018.284
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Bartl
Signature:	/Joyce Bartl/
Date:	02/06/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademarks_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0440

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that all indebtedness formerly owed by ACCU-BITE, INC., ACCU-BITE DENTAL SUPPLY, INC., ACCU-BITE DENTAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., ACCU-BITE DENTAL PRODUCTS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and/or DRIDENT LLC (collectively, the "Assignors") to COMERICA BANK (the "Assignee") has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of the Assignee in any assets or property owned by the Assignors has terminated by operation of law. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of the Assignee in the following trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
NEO TRAY	1,974,802	May 21, 1996	USA
W.O.W.	1,952,706	January 30, 1996	USA
THE TOTAL IMPRESSION/ ARTICULATION SYSTEM	1,996,278	August 20, 1996	USA
HI & DRI	2,482,787	August 28, 2001	USA

Dated: February 2, 2006

COMERICA BANK

Jeffrey S. Pitts, Vice President

1869558v1

RECORDED: 02/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0441